

COUNTY OF NEVADA CAPITAL ASSET BUDGET REQUEST

TYPE OF REQUEST:								2023-24	
[] Infrastructure Improvements and Preservation							Dept Name: _ Fund:	Sheriff's Office	
[] Building Structures & Improvements - Please identify building:								0101	
[] Land: Rights of Way, Easements & Land Improvments					[] Equipment: Office, Furniture & Fixtures			20204	
[] Equipment: Technologica	Systems app	roval date:	_ [X] E	quipment: Othe	r:	Office2:	157		
Sub-Service								1000	
IMPORTANCE OF CAPITAL ASSET: [] Urgent [X] Necessary [] Desirable PCN:								540,000	
Acct Code PRIORITY RANKING OF CAPITAL ASSET: out of Total Department Requests								540600	
PRIORITY RANKING OF CA	APITAL ASSET	0	ut of I otal Dep	artment Rec	luests				
JUSTIFICATION FOR CAPIT	TAL ASSET (A	ttach additio	onal nages as necessary)						
JUSTIFICATION FOR CAPITAL ASSET (Attach additional pages as necessary) Nevada County has been awarded a grant to purchase high frequency radio equipment that will communicate with the State radio equipment during emergency events.									
This capital asset request is for the Codan high frequency radio equipment to be purchased.									
FUNDING SOURCE FOR CA	PITAL ASSET	<u> </u>							
1. Is this grant-funded?	[X] Yes	Granting	Agency:	Cal OES BOS Reso. #			# Accepting Grant:	Res 23-579	
9	[] No		nding source:		1 8				
2 3371 (* 4	. ,			[X/] N/	F 7 A C 11				
2. What is the general fund an			-		[] As follow				
3. Who will technically own th	nis asset? [X] C	County of N	evada [] Granting Age	ency	Notes regard	ing ownership:			
Notes regarding funding (includ	ling deadlines)								
Other Cost includes NVIS Services/Training/Support as included in the equipment quote.									
CAPITAL ASSET ITEMIZED COSTS - Estimated									
Item	Quantity		Unit Cost	Sales Tax	Shipping	Installation	Other Cost	Total Cost	
3G ENVOY Base station	1	@	\$13,542	\$2,302	\$474		\$13,950	\$30,269	
0 0 21 1 0 1 2 000 5 0 0 0 0 0	-	@	410,0.1	\$0	ψ.,,		Ψ15,750	\$0	
				\$0				\$0	
		@						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		@		\$0				\$0	
		@		\$0	<u> </u>			\$0	
							TOTAL:	\$30,269.08	
			Please attach do	<mark>cumentation (</mark>	ISSB approval i	minutes, quotes, etc.)			
APPROVED BY: APPROVED									
							By Georgette Aronow at 8:41 am, Dec 13, 2023		
Prepared by:	Vanessa McLaug								
Phone:	Phone: X-7021 CEO Analyst Signature:							Date:	
CEO Staff use only									
Notes:								nitials Date	
								[] Denied	
								[] Approved \$	
Capital Asset Approval #									